Name

Alyssa Ashford
Keng-chih Su
Kyrstin Poe
Laura Cuevas
Roxanne Nelson
Stiylord Morocho

Department
County Clerk
Medical Examiner
Highway Patrol
Facilities

Animal Shelter
Magistrate

Dept #
0801
0901
5901
4010
8301
0213

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 27, 2023

Title

Deputy County Clerk II
Medical Examiner

Tech I PT

Housekeeping Day Porter
Tech I PT

Legal Clerk I

Salary

$ 40,832
$ 400,000
$ 15.71/HR

$ 32,531
$ 15.71/HR

$ 35,063

Grade
533
702
530
528
530
531

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
15%
0%
0%

Effective Date
2/20/2023
3/1/2023
2/15/2023
2/28/2023
2/17/2023
2/20/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval
Court Approval
HR Preapproval
Court Approval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval



