COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 27, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Alyssa Ashford	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	0%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval
Keng-chih Su	Medical Examiner	0901	Medical Examiner	\$ 400,000	702	0%	3/1/2023	Court Approval
Kyrstin Poe	Highway Patrol	5901	Tech I PT	\$ 15.71/HR	530	0%	2/15/2023	HR Preapproval
Laura Cuevas	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$ 32,531	528	15%	2/28/2023	Court Approval
Roxanne Nelson	Animal Shelter	8301	Tech I PT	\$ 15.71/HR	530	0%	2/17/2023	HR Preapproval
Stiylord Morocho	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	0%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval